9FL05P80DDB11 CHIC-F D80K MODULAR OM17.2 WH
Start End
EL13 12541030 MEAT PROBE PLUG
GU01 2066000 FRONT FRAME GASKET
EM11 05IRR2041116 BOTTOM HEATING ELEMENT 3000W 240V
EM12 05E2041118 RING ELEMENT 1300W 240W
EM10 ASS2041117 HEATING ELEMENT AND REFLECTOR ASSEMBLY 3500W
GU03 2514 RING ELEMENT SEAL
GU06 2006400 GASKET
EM24 2040100 LAMP HOLDER WITH BULB
EM22 2040200 LAMP HOLDER WITH BULB
EM23 2040300 LAMP HOLDER WITH BULB
EM25 05XXCAT80 CATALYST 80000
LM06 2001900 BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY  OVEN 80K
LM03 2001600 RIGHT SIDE COVER
LM09 2008300 FOOT DX OVEN 80000
CR03 2004800 HINGE RECEIVER DX FOR 80000
LM02 2001700 LEFT SIDE COVER
LM11 2008400 FOOT SX OVEN 80000
CR04 2004900 HINGE RECEIVER SX FOR 80000
VM14 755600 SPACER  FOR CERAMIC COKTOP 30/36
LM07 2001800 COVER LATERAL OVEN
LM08 2007400 COVER MEAT PROBE
VM04 12280830 SCREW (FAN MOTOR) FOR 80000 17/02/2020
VM04 2009100 SCREW (FAN MOTOR) FOR 80000 16/02/2020
EM07 05PLM0003 MOTOR FAN FOR 80000   120V 16/02/2020
EM07 12590430 MOTOR FAN FOR 80000   120V 17/02/2020 22/03/2020
EM07 12590510 MOTOR FAN FOR 80000   120V 23/03/2020
EM19 05PLM0001 MOTOR FAN FOR 80000  120V 16/02/2020
EM19 12590440 MOTOR FAN FOR 80000  120V 17/02/2020 22/03/2020
EM19 12590520 MOTOR FAN FOR 80000  120V 23/03/2020
EM21 670690 FAN BLADE
EM20 2014390 LEFT FAN
GU15 08GS5X6 ADHESIVE RUBBER 5X6
LM55 2002700 COOLING CONDUIT
LM57 2067800 COOLING CONDUIT
LM56 2002900 COOLING CONDUIT BACK
EM06 05XXMOTA6030U COOLING FAN 120V 30/09/2023
EM06 12590680 COOLING FAN 120V 01/10/2023
AS02 T2065400 ASSEMBLY DOOR LOCKING
AS01 42782118 ASSEMBLY MOTOR LOCKING DOOR 07/02/2021
AS01 42782244 ASSEMBLY MOTOR LOCKING DOOR 08/02/2021
EL12 05RLVRU0001L DOOR MICROSWITCH
EL15 05RL112918 FLANGE FOR DOOR MICRO SWITCH
EM14 05KX16127R THERMOSTAT, FIXED TEMPERATURE 127°C
EM16 05EH2630511 THERMOSTAT, FIXED TEMPERATURE 70°C
EM17 05EH2630110 THERMOSTAT OVEN 16A-110°C 21/11/2022
EM17 05KX16115 THERMOSTAT 16A-115°C 20/11/2022
LM01 1599 THERMOSTAT BRACKET
EM05 05F3CC75005 DELTA FILTER
EM18 05XXRE78030 RESISTOR 78 OHM 30W
EM26 05XXSURE30 RESISTOR SUPPORT
EX04 2005877 AIR DEFLECTOR, BLACK MATT
EX02 2005277 RIGHT SUPPORT, BLACK
EX01 2005377 SUPPORT LEFT SIDE BLACK
EX05 2011490 CONTROL PANEL COVER INOX
EX07 2011377 TRIM, BLACK MATT
EX03 2005677 TRIM, BLACK MATT
LM10 12194351 COUNTER FRONTAL
CB06 12750500 FLAT 8V L310 MODULAR DISPLAY-POWER UL
CB03 12750499 FLAT 6V L210 MODULAR DISPLAY-KEYBOARD UL
EL11 05CYSD1024A729 TEMPERATURE PROBE FOR 80K OVEN
EL08 12782113 POWER BOARD MASTER MODULAR"UL" 06/12/2020
EL08 12782236 POWER BOARD MASTER MODULAR"UL" 07/12/2020
EL09 12782114 POWER BOARD SLAVE MODULAR"UL" 05/04/2021
EL39 12782237 POWER BOARD SLAVE MODULAR"UL" 06/04/2021
EL05 42783000 DISPLAY MODULAR 13/11/2016
F7DP30W1
RIF. Code Description Validity
Pagina 1 di 4
9FL05P80DDB11 CHIC-F D80K MODULAR OM17.2 WH
Start End
F7DP30W1
RIF. Code Description Validity
EL05 42783005 DISPLAY MODULAR 14/11/2016 12/06/2017
EL05 42783016 DISPLAY MODULAR 13/06/2017 10/03/2019
EL05 42783017 DISPLAY MODULAR 11/03/2019
EL32 12542110 KEY BOARD MODULAR
AS06 42716014 FRONTAL GLASS 12/06/2017
AS06 42716076 FRONTAL GLASS 13/06/2017
LM12 2003500 BOTTOM COVER
VM08 05XXDISCE10 SPACER,MAIN POWER CONNECTOR
EM04 05EB300574 TERMINAL BLOCK 05/04/2020
EM04 12530130 TERMINAL BLOCK 06/04/2020
CB01 ASS6015DOP DOUBLE OVEN WIRING ASSEMBLY  AMERICAN
LM05 2003700 UPPER COVER,  FRONT
LM04 2003600 UPPER COVER BACK
EX06 2006177 SPACER FOR COOLING CHANNEL
AS04 P2K ASSEMBLY DOOR WITHOUT DOOR GLASS
AS12 2014800 INTERNAL DOOR GLASS
CR01 03NS6228880 HINGE, OVEN 80.000 30"
AS03 AF0896808 ASSEMBLY DOOR GLASS WHITE
AS05 AF0897008 ASSEMBLY DOOR GLASS
MN01 12221080 HANDLE
MN02 SM808279 HANDLE SUPPORT
SM01 SF2001296 ENAMELLED TWO FAN CARTER
AC03 2006270 OVEN CROMED RACK 80K
AC01 SF0866396 PAN, ENAMELED
AC02 SF3942P96 ANTISPLASH SHIELD
AC07 2006370B TELESCOPIC RACK FOR 30" OVEN 01/03/2020
AC07 4A7801100 TELESCOPIC RACK FOR 30" OVEN 02/03/2020
AC36 12600210 LEFT FULL EXTRACTION SIDE RACK Q6
AC35 12600200 RIGHT FULL EXTRACTION SIDE RACK Q6
LM45 1A1902110 COVER FOR SIDE RACK Q6
EL14 12541020 MEAT PROBE
Pagina 2 di 4
9FL05P80DDB11 CHIC-F D80K MODULAR OM17.2 WH
dal fino al
EL13 12541030 PRESA FEMMINA MEAT PROBE+DADO+RONDELLA
GU01 2066000 GUARNIZIONE PORTA 80K TENSIONATA
EM11 05IRR2041116 RESIST.SUOLA 3000W 240V 80K PIRO
EM12 05E2041118 RESIST.CIRC.1300W 240V UL
EM10 ASS2041117 RESIST.C.+G.3500W240V 775W208V 80K +RIFLETTOR
GU03 2514 GUARNIZ.FIBRA RESIST.CIRC.27/30"
GU06 2006400 GUARNIZ.FIBRA RESIST.CIELO 80K
EM24 2040100 PORTALAMPADA 120V AC da 320mm
EM22 2040200 PORTALAMPADA 120V AC da 400mm
EM23 2040300 PORTALAMPADA 120V AC da 540mm
EM25 05XXCAT80 CATALIZZATORE FORNO 80K
LM06 2001900 COPERTURA INF.FORNO 80K
LM03 2001600 COPERTURA LAT.DX DOPPIO 80K
LM09 2008300 PIEDE DX FORNO 80K
CR03 2004800 RICEVITORE CERNIERA DX 80K
LM02 2001700 COPERTURA LAT.SX DOPPIO 80K
LM11 2008400 PIEDE SX FORNO 80K
CR04 2004900 RICEVITORE CERNIERA SX 80K
VM14 755600 DISTANZ.BCO FONDO/TOP VCR 24/30/36"
LM07 2001800 COPERCHIO LATERALE FORNO 80K
LM08 2007400 COPERCHIO X SONDA CARNE 80K
VM04 12280830 VITE/MADREV.FIX MOTOV.RADI.80K 17/02/2020
VM04 2009100 VITE/MADREV.FIX MOTOV.RADI.80K 16/02/2020
EM07 05PLM0003 *MOTOVENT.RAD.80K BIV.SX 120V-60Hz 16/02/2020
EM07 12590430 MOTOVENT.RAD.80K BIV.SX 120V-60Hz 36,2W UL 17/02/2020 22/03/2020
EM07 12590510 MOTOVENT.RAD.80K BIV.SX 120V-60Hz 36,2W UL 23/03/2020
EM19 05PLM0001 *MOTOVENT.RAD.80K MONOV.DX 120V 60Hz E BIVENT 16/02/2020
EM19 12590440 MOTOVENT.RAD.80K MONOV.DX 120V60Hz 36,2W UL E 17/02/2020 22/03/2020
EM19 12590520 MOTOVENT.RAD.80K MONOV.DX 120V60Hz 36,2W UL E 23/03/2020
EM21 670690 VENTOLA MOTOVENT.RAD.INOX 30"
EM20 2014390 VENTOLA MOTOVENT.RAD.IX SX BIVENTOLA 30"
GU15 08GS5X6 GOMMA SE40 5X6 C/ADESIVO LATO6
LM55 2002700 CANALE ASPIRAZIONE ANT.80K-30"
LM57 2067800 CANALE ESPUL.ARIA CALDA 80K MODULAR
LM56 2002900 CANALE ASPIRAZIONE POST.80K
EM06 05XXMOTA6030U MOTOV.TANG.60/300 120V UL 44W 60Hz 30/09/2023
EM06 12590680 MOTOV.TANG.60/300 120V UL 44W 01/10/2023
AS02 T2065400 MECCANISMO BLOCC.MOTORE 3T 80K
AS01 42782118 *ASS.BLOCCAP.MOTORE 2µ 120V 80K UL 07/02/2021
AS01 42782244 ASS.BLOCCAP.MOTORE 2µ 120V 80K UL 08/02/2021
EL12 05RLVRU0001L MICROINTERRUT.ROLD PORTA FORNO
EL15 05RL112918 FLANGIA SCATTO X µINTERR.ROLDSERIE VR
EM14 05KX16127R TH RESET MANUALE NC127°C-16A BIPOLARE Ty62-R
EM16 05EH2630511 TH FISSO 16A DEV.70°C
EM17 05EH2630110 TERMOSTATO BIP.PROT.16A-110°C. 21/11/2022
EM17 05KX16115 TH BIP.PROT.16A-115°C Ty62-A 20/11/2022
LM01 1599 SQ.FISSAGGIO KLIXON
EM05 05F3CC75005 FILTRO ANTIDISTURBO FORNO 80K
EM18 05XXRE78030 RESISTENZA 78 OHM 30W
EM26 05XXSURE30 SUPPORTO X RESISTENZA CERAMICA
EX04 2005877 DEFLETTORE USCITA ARIA 80K NERO OPACO
EX02 2005277 PIANTANA DX DOPPIO 80K NERO OPACO
EX01 2005377 PIANTANA SX DOPPIO 80K NERO OPACO
EX05 2011490 RICOPRIMENTO IX CENTRALE D80K
EX07 2011377 LISTELLO SEPARAT.INF.D80K NERO OPACO
EX03 2005677 LISTELLO INF.FORNO 80K NERO OPACO
LM10 12194351 C/FRONT.D80K MODULAR NERO
CB06 12750500 FLAT 8V L310 MODULAR DISPLAY-POTENZA UL
CB03 12750499 FLAT 6V L230 MODULAR DISPLAY-TASTIERA UL
EL11 05CYSD1024A729 SONDA CYNTEC SD1024A729 FORNI80K
EL08 12782113 *SCHEDA POT.MASTER MODU."UL"TASTIERA 90-260V 06/12/2020
EL08 12782236 SCHEDA POT.MASTER MODU."UL"TASTIERA 90-260V 5 07/12/2020
EL09 12782114 *SCHEDA POT.SLAVE MODU."UL"TASTIERA 90-260V 5 05/04/2021
EL39 12782237 SCHEDA POT.SLAVE MODU."UL"TASTIERA 90-260V 50 06/04/2021
EL05 42783000 *DISPLAY MODU.OM1.0-22.0 FULGOR MIL.(041-03K) 13/11/2016
F7DP30W1
RIF. Codice ARTICOLO DESCRIZIONE   a r t i c o l o validità
Pagina 3 di 4
9FL05P80DDB11 CHIC-F D80K MODULAR OM17.2 WH
dal fino al
F7DP30W1
RIF. Codice ARTICOLO DESCRIZIONE   a r t i c o l o validità
EL05 42783005 DISPLAY MODU.OM1.1-22.1 FULGOR MIL.(041-03K) 14/11/2016 12/06/2017
EL05 42783016 DISPLAY MODU.OM15.1-17.1 FULGOR MIL.(03K) 4TA 13/06/2017 10/03/2019
EL05 42783017 DISPLAY MODU.OM15.2-17.2 FULGOR MIL.(03K) 4TA 11/03/2019
EL32 12542110 SCHEDA TASTIERA MODULAR BCO/RED
AS06 42716014 *FV MODU.0M17 BCO EX/NRO D80KNEUT."UL"CHIC-F 12/06/2017
AS06 42716076 FV MODU.0M17 BCO EX/NRO D80K NEUT."UL"CHIC-F 13/06/2017
LM12 2003500 COPERTURA POSTERIORE 80K
VM08 05XXDISCE10 DISTANZIALE CERAMICO X MORSET.
EM04 05EB300574 MORSETTIERA 4P FV273 40A 05/04/2020
EM04 12530130 MORSETTIERA 4P KL114 41A(VDE 450V T150°) (UL 06/04/2020
CB01 ASS6015DOP TUBO+CAVI ALIM.DOPPIO USA 4CAVETTI L2000-TUBO
LM05 2003700 COPERTURA SUPERIORE ANT.80K
LM04 2003600 COPERTURA SUPERIORE POST.80K
EX06 2006177 LISTELLO SUP.CRUSC.D80K NERO OPACO
AS04 P2K ASS.C/PORTA FREDDA 80K NERO PIRO (3VETRI TERM
AS12 2014800 VETRO INTERNO TERMORIFL.BOXER 80K
CR01 03NS6228880 CERNIERA FORNO 80 30"
AS03 AF0896808 VP 80K BCO EX/NRO I600 FMIL60CHIC-F-V1+SQ. H5
AS05 AF0897008 VP 80K BCO EX/NRO I600 NEUT.CHIC-F-V1+SQ. H53
MN01 12221080 TUBO MANIGL.MOD124 Ø25 I600 IX+SAT.
MN02 SM808279 SUPP.MANIGL.MOD124 Ø25 IX
SM01 SF2001296 COPRIVENT.80K BIV.NERO PIRO
AC03 2006270 GRIGLIA FORNO CROMATA 80K
AC01 SF0866396 BACINELLA H30 C/F 60D NERA PIRO (C/FERMI) (P4
AC02 SF3942P96 ANTISPRUZZO 60 NERO PIRO
AC07 2006370B *GRIGLIA TELESC.+GUIDE 80K EXT.TOTALE (SCHOCK 01/03/2020
AC07 4A7801100 GRIGLIA TELESC.+GUIDE 80K EXT.TOTALE (HETTICH 02/03/2020
AC36 12600210 GUIDA SX EXT.TOTALE Q6
AC35 12600200 GUIDA DX EXT.TOTALE Q6
LM45 1A1902110 COPERT.GUIDA TELESC.80K X GUIDE HETTICH
EL14 12541020 MEAT PROBE
Pagina 4 di 4